https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app

c) Please ensure that payment of Bid Fee is made under “RHEP PARTIES” only 

in SB Collect. 

d) Payment of bid fee in any other mode will not be accepted. 

6.2 EMD 

a) Bidder shall make payment of refundable EMD of amount Rs 9,300/- (Rupees 

Nine Thousand Three Hundred) only online through “SB Collect” details of 

which is given in the section Instruction to Bidder at Sl. No. 8.1. A copy of 

payment e-receipt to be uploaded in the e-tendering site falling which the bid 

shall not be considered.  

b) Bids received online without EMD unless exempted shall be rejected.